

IN THE COURT OF THE SESSIONS JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
Sessions Judge, Burdwan
District – Purba Bardhaman

Sessions Case No.76 of 2024
(CNR –WBBD01-000732-2024)

State - :Versus:- Accd. Sourabh Kumar Singh

Order No.2 dated 26.02.2024.

Sole accused Sourabh Kumar Singh, on bail, is present in Court and files hajira.

Both sides, are present.

A petition for confirmation of bail is filed by the accused person.

Heard both sides. Since nothing adverse is reported against the accused person, the prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is otherwise ready.

The case is transferred to the 4th Court of Learned Additional Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman, fixing **28.03.2024** for appearance of the accused person before that Court.

Vokatnama for the accused shall be submitted before the transferee Court on the next date.

Record be sent to that Court immediately.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sessions Judge,
Purba Bardhaman