

Sessions Case No. 76/2024
Present: Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sessions Judge 4th Court,
Burdwan

Order No. 6, dated 11.09.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person
The sole accused person on court bail is absent by filing
a petition and prays for adjournment on the ground stated there in.
Hd. Prayer is considered and allowed.
Ld. PP- in charge files hazira and present before court.
To 17.12.2024 for consideration of charge.
Accused shall remain as before.
Dectated & corrected by me,

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge 4th Court
Burdwan.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge 4th Court
Burdwan.